Differin


Drugs & Supplements
Differin

The Informations are taken from the leaflet supplied with the drug itself

المعلومات مأخوذة من النشرة الدوائية المرافقة للدواء نفسه

Don’t use any supplement or medication without referring to the Physician or Pharmacsit, they are the experts who can help you to manage your medication use

الرجاء عدم استخدام أي دواء قبل مراجعة الطبيب أو الصيدلي, لأنهم الخبراء المسؤولون عن إبداء التعاون والنصيحة الصحيحة فيما يخص تناولك للأدوية ولحالتك الصحية بشكل عام

Translated to Arabic مترجم للعربية

أخوكم إسماعيل المرتضى

Patient information leaflet
Please read this leaflet carefully before you start to use DIFFERIN, Don’t throw this leaflet away, You might want to read it again while using DIFFERIN
This leaflet has been prepared to help you use this medicine correctly, However, this leaflet does not tell you everything about your medicine, so if you have any questions please ask your doctor

What is in your Differin
The name of your medicine is Differin
Differin cream contains the active ingredient adapalene 0.1% and also contains carbomer 934p, PEG-20 methyl glucose sesquistearate, glycerol (E422), natural squalene, methyl parahydroxybenzoate (E218)< propyl parahydroxybenzoate (E216), disodium edetate, methyl glucose sesquistearate, phenoxyethanol, cyclomethicone, sodium hydroxice and purified water
Differin gel contains adapalene 0.1%, carbomer 940, propylene glycol, poloxamer 182, phenoxyethanol, disodium edetate, methyl parahydroxybenzoate, sodium hydroxide, purified water

What does Differin do
A) The active ingredient in Differin is adapalene which has Anti-Inflammatory effect reducing soreness and irritation
B) It is used on the face, chest or back for acne, where the skin have lots of blackheads, spots & pimples
C) Adapalene is only absorbed into the body in a very small amounts, and has little effects, except on the surface of the skin

Advice: When using Differin for the first time
If you answer yes to any of the following questions, or are not sure, talk to your doctor before using this medicine
A) Have you had a reaction to Differin or any of its ingredients? Please check by reading the list of ingredients above
B) Are you or could you be pregnant

What to avoid when using Differin
A) Don’t apply Differin to your chest, if you are breast feeding
B) Don’t use this product for children
C) Don’t use Differin on areas where you have cuts or scrapes

Helpful advice when using Differin
A) When using Differin on the face, don’t get it into your eyes, mouth and angles of the nose & avoid other very sensitive areas of your body
B) Other acne products (containing benzoyl peroxide, erythromycin or clindamycin), maybe used with Differin, but they MUST be applyed in the morning & Differin at night
C) Cosmetics maybe used but they must be non-comedogenic and non-astringent; for example they should not cause blackheads or dry the skin
D) Using more than the recommended amount of Differin may result in very red & sore skin
E) Differin is best applyed to your skin after washing and drying
F) If you are using any medicines make sure you tell your doctor

How to use Differin
A) Differin is applied at night before going to bed, unless your doctor has told you otherwise
B) Throughly wash the areas to be treated with water, make sure the skin is clean and dry before using Differin
C) Put a thin film of Differin with your fingertips on the affected areas and rub it gently
D) Do not forget to wash your hands afterwards
E) How long will you have to use Differin depends on how quickly your acne improves, After you have used Differin for 3 months, It is imporant that you see your doctor. He\she can then check the improvement of your acne
F) Don’t worry if your forget to apply your Differin at night time, When you remember, start using it again, in the same way as before

While you are using Differin
Like many medicines Differin may occasionally cause un-wanted effects, such as irritation of the skin, Occasionally stinging at the application site maybe experienced
A) If you have any of these or any other unusual effects, and they are bad enough to trouble you, consult your doctor
B) If you experience sensitivity or irritation when applying Differin, stop is and tell your doctor, you maybe asked to use it less often, or to stop using for a short time
C) If you follow the instructions for use, it should not be possible to use too much or overdose, If, in the rare event that Differin is accidentally swallowed, you should seek medical advice

How to store your Differin
Keep your Differin in a safe place where children cannot see or reach it, your medicine could harm them
Keep the medicine at normal room temperature (below 25 degree’s) and do not use if it is out of date

Further Information
A) Always keep your medicine in a safe place out of sight and reach of children
B) Further information is available from your doctor

LABORATORIES GLADERMA
Z.I. – MONTDESIR
74540 Alby-sur-Cheran
France

Gladerma International
Tour Europlaza – La Defence 4
20, avenue Andre Prothin
92927 La Defence Cedex
France

=======================================

ديفرين
أدابالين جل 0.1%
النشرة الطبية للمريض

من فضلك اقرأ هذه النشرة بعناية قبل استخدام ديفرين واحتفظ بها فربما تريد الاطلاع عليها مرة أخرى أثناء استخدامك للمستحضر
سوف تساعدك هذه النشرة على استخدام الدواء بالطريقة الصحيحة, وحيث انها لا تحتوي على كل المعلومات الطبية لذا يرجى استشارة الطبيب عندما يوجد أي استفسار

ما هو ديفرين
ديفرين هو الاسم التجاري لهذا الدواء
يحتوي ديفرين كريم على مادة فعالة وهي أدابالين 0.1%  كما يحتوي على كاربومر 934 بي, بي اي جي-20 ميثيل جلوكوز سيسكويستيرات, جليسرول اي 422, سكوالين طبيعي, مثيل باراهيدروكسي بنزوات اي216, بروبيل باراهيدروكسي بنزوات اي216, اديتات ثنائي الصوديوم, ميثيل جلوكوز سيسكويستيرات, فينوكسي ايثانول, سيكلوميثيكون, هيدروكسيد الصوديوم وماء نقي
يحتوي ديفرين جل 0.1% على مادة فعالة هي ادابالين,
كما يحتوي على كاربومر 940 بي, بروبينيل جلايكول, بولوكزمر 182, فينوكسي ايثانول, إديتات ثنائي الصوديوم, مثيل باراهايدروكسي بنزوات, هيدروكسيد الصوديوم وماء نقي

كيف يعمل ديفرين
المادة الفعالة في ديفرين هي أدابالين ولها تأثير مضاد للالتهاب يقلل من التهاب الجلد وتهيجه
يستخدم ديفرين على الوجه والصدر والظهر عندما يحتوي الجلد على العديد من الرؤوس السوداء والبقع والبثور
يؤثر ادابالين على سطح الجلد المصاب فقط ويمتص في الجسم بمكميات قليلة جدا

نصائح عند استخدام ديفرين لأول مرة
إذا كانت اجابتك بنعم لأي من الأسئلة التالية أو غير متأكد من الاجابة استشر طبيبك قبل الاستخدام
أ) هل لديك حساسية من ديفرين أو أي من مكوناته؟ برجاء التأكد من قراءة محتويات ديفرين أعلاه
ب) هل أنت حامل او احتمال أن تكوني حامل

ما الذي يجب تجنبه عند استخدام ديفرين
أ) لا يوضع ديفرين على الصدر أثناء فترة الرضاعة
ب) لا يستخدم ديفرين للأطفال
ج) لا يوضع ديفرين على الجروح

نصائح مساعدة عند استخدام ديفرين
أ) عند استخدام ديفرين على الوجه لا تضعه على العينين او الفم او جوانب الأنف وتجنب ملامسته لأي منطقة حساسة أخرى من الجسم
ب) يمكن استخدام ديفرين مع مستحضرات علاج حب الشباب الأخرى والتي تحتوي على (بنزويل بيراوكسيد, اريثروميسين أو كلينداميسين) ويجب وضع تلك المستحضرات أثناء النهار ووضع ديفرين عند النوم
ج) يمكن استخدام مستحضرات التجميل او المواد القابضة والتي لا تحتوي على مواد مسببة لحب الشباب ولا تسبب رؤوس سوداء أو تؤدي الى جفاف الجلد
د) استخدام كمية أكبر من الكمية المطلوبة من ديفرين لا تزيد من فاعلية الدواء بل قد تسبب احمرار أو التهابا بالجلد
ه) اغسل الوجه وجففه جيدا قبل استخدام ديفرين
و) يجب ابلاغ طبيبك او الصيدلاني اذا كنت تستخدم أدوية أخرى

كيف تستخدم ديفرين
يستخدم ديفرين مساءا قبل النوم او حسب تعليمات الطبيب
اغسل المناطق المصابة بالماء وتأكد من نظافة وجفاف الجلد قبل استخدام ديفرين
ضع طبقة رقيقة من ديفرين باطراف الأصابع على المناطق المصابة ووزعها بلطف
اغسل يديك بعد الاستخدام
فترة استخدام ديفرين تعتمد على سرعة تحسن الحالة, ينصح بزيارة الطبيب لتقييم التحسن الذي حدث بعد استخدام ديفرين لمدة 3 شهور
لا تقلق اذا نسيت استخدام ديفرين في موعده وعندما تتذكر ابدأ باستخدام المستحضر مرة ثانية بنفس الطريقة السابقة

أثناء استخدام ديفرين
مثل معظم الأدوية قد يسبب ديفرين بعض النتائج الغير مرغوبة فنادرا ما يشعر بعض الأشخاص بدفء أو لسعة خفيفة بعد استخدام المستحضر
يجب عليك استشارة الطبيب اذا حدثت مثل هذه التفاعلات أو أي آثار جانبية أخرى غير طبيعية او غير مريحة لك
يجب عليك استشارة الطبيب اذا كان لديك أي حساسية للمستحضر او احد مكوناته فربما ينصحك الطبيب بتقليل استخدام المستحضر أو ايقافه لفتره قصيرة
طبقا للتعليمات يجب عدم استخدام كمية كبيرة أو زيادة الجرعة من المستحضر
اذا استخدم المستحضر بالخطأ عن طريق الفم يجب استشارة الطبيب

كيفية تخزين ديفرين
يحفظ ديفرين في مكان آمن بعيدا عن متناول أيدي الأطفال
يحفظ الدواء في درجة حرارة الغرفة, أقل من 25 درجة مئوية
تأكد من تاريخ الصلاحية على العبوة ولا تستخدمه بعد انتهاء فترة الصلاحية المكتوبة على العبوة

معلومات اضافية
اسأل الطبيب عن أي معلومات اضافية

الشركة الصانعة
معامل جلاديرما
زد.أي – مونتديزير
ألبي-سير-شيران 74540-فرنسا
*جالديرما العالمية
برج يوروبلازا
20 شارع أندريه بروثين
لايفيدينس سيديكس ف-92927 – فرنسا

Drugs & Supplements
Differin

The Informations are taken from the leaflet supplied with the drug itself

المعلومات مأخوذة من النشرة الدوائية المرافقة للدواء نفسه

Don’t use any supplement or medication without referring to the Physician or Pharmacsit, they are the experts who can help you to manage your medication use

الرجاء عدم استخدام أي دواء قبل مراجعة الطبيب أو الصيدلي, لأنهم الخبراء المسؤولون عن إبداء التعاون والنصيحة الصحيحة فيما يخص تناولك للأدوية ولحالتك الصحية بشكل عام

Translated to Arabic مترجم للعربية

أخوكم إسماعيل المرتضى

About these ads
  1. rawan
    مايو 27, 2010 الساعة 11:04 ص

    انا وجهي في حبوب بسيطة بس في على جبيني حروق شوي من الشمس ففيني استخدم ديفرين للتقشير وتجديد البشرة انا بشرتي مو دهنية

  2. مايو 30, 2010 الساعة 1:11 ص

    السلام عليكم و يجزيكم الف خير اولا اريد السؤال عن طريقة استعمال مرهم التقشير GLYCO-A 12

  3. hadeel
    يونيو 12, 2010 الساعة 9:14 م

    السلام عليكم
    انا استخدمت ديفرين لكن مرررة يحرقني في وجهي وجهي سار كلو محمر ومنفخ اسيبوا ولا استمر عليه
    وشكرا

  4. يونيو 13, 2010 الساعة 2:08 ص

    من فضلكوم عاوز اعرف سعر هذا المرهم بالمصرى

  5. يوليو 5, 2010 الساعة 8:21 م

    هل المرهم ديفرين خطير لو اقترب من العين وكم سعره

  6. حور الشحي
    أغسطس 22, 2010 الساعة 11:20 ص

    السلام عليكم
    انا استخدم ديفرين بس يحرق وايد ماعرف اذا يفيد واستمر عليه انا شريته مع صابونه اسمهاناتشرال بيور

  7. أبريل 10, 2011 الساعة 8:26 م

    انا استعمله يوميا لكن اكثر منه ادى ذلك الى عدة حروق و احمرار فماذا افعل

  8. أغسطس 2, 2011 الساعة 5:55 ص

    مرحباا ..
    انا أستخدم هاذا المرهم ولكن بشرتي جاافه ,,
    وانا قرأت ان المرهم بيقشر والمفروض يوصف للبشره الدهنيه ..
    ياليت تفيدوني اذا أكمل العلاج أو أقطعه ..!!

  1. No trackbacks yet.

أضف تعليق

إملأ الحقول أدناه بالمعلومات المناسبة أو إضغط على إحدى الأيقونات لتسجيل الدخول:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. تسجيل خروج   / تغيير )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. تسجيل خروج   / تغيير )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. تسجيل خروج   / تغيير )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. تسجيل خروج   / تغيير )

Connecting to %s

تابع

Get every new post delivered to your Inbox.

Join 34 other followers

%d bloggers like this: